CERAMIC CAPACITORS
134www.exxelia.com info@exxelia.com Page revised 09/17
  Taping : dimensions
FEATURES
• High RF power MLCC
•  Very high self resonant frequencies, lowest ESR in class,
RF & Microwave capacitors
• Working voltage: 500V

56 days, 93% relative humidity @ 40°C
0V, 5V, WVDC
HOW TO ORDER
501 NH B 100 J S L E -RoHS
Voltage code Dielectric Size code Capacitance code Tolerance code Termination code Marking code Tape and reel
501 = 500V NH = NPO: (0±30)
ppm/°C
B = 1111 Please refer to Cap.
Code given in capaci-
tance range chart
A = ±0.05pF
B = ±0.1pF
C = ±0.25pF
D = ±0.5pF
F = ±1%
G = ±2%
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
See note
S = Standard: tin-
plated nickel
All terminations are
backward compatible
and lead-free
-: no marking
L = laser marking
-: no tape and reel
E = Tape and reel
packaging
Number of compo-
nents
per reel: 1,000.
The RoHS tag is not part
of the reference
Tag added at the end of
P/N for information
Note: For capacitance values less than 3.3pF, tolerances A, B, C and D are available. For capacitance values less than 10pF, tolerances B, C and D are available. For capacitance values of 10pF or higher, tolerances F, G, J and K are available.
Please consult us for specifi c requirements.
NHB Series High Self Resonant Frequency
CERAMIC CAPACITORS
135 info@exxelia.comwww.exxelia.com Page revised 09/17
General characteristics
HI
GH
 Q
TYPICAL ESR VERSUS FREQUENCY
Capacitance value = 33pF
0.01
0.10
0 500 1,000 1,500 2,000 2,500
ES
R
(Ω
)
Frequency (MHz)
STANDARD RATINGS
Size 1111
Size code B
Di
m
en
si
on
s
in
ch
es
 (m
m
)
L
0.11 ± 0.016
(2.8 ± 0.4)